
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:258
ANSWERED ON:20.11.2009
SETTING UP OF DENTAL AYURVEDA AND UNANI COLLEGES
Naranbhai Shri Kachhadia

Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government has recently given permission to set up about 150 medical, dental, ayurveda and unani colleges in the country; and

(b) if so, the details thereof, locationwise and State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE (SHRIGULAM NABIAZAD)

(a) to (b): The Central Government has granted permission for setting up of 11 (eleven) medical colleges, 10 ten) dental colleges,
5(five) Ayurveda medical college and 1 (one) Unani medical college in the country in the year 2009. The list of such colleges is at Annexure.
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